
Sunderland m l Royal Hospital l Barnwell l Harraton l Washington l  
Waterview Park l Castletown l Southwick l Sunderland m 73

Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)

Code A B
Sunderland Interchange  m Stand K 0611 – 0650 0725 0830 30 1530 1630 1730 1830 1930 2030 2130 2230
Sunderland Royal Hospital 0618 – 0657 0732 0837

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

37

until

1537 1637 1737 1836 1936 2036 2136 2236
Grindon Mill Inn 0622 – 0701 0736 0841 41 1541 1646 1746 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240
Barnwell Avondale Avenue Shops 0628 – 0707 0742 0847 47 1547 1652 1752 1846 1946 2046 2146 2246
Fatfield Bridge 0634 – 0713 0748 0853 53 1553 1658 1758 1852 1952 2052 2152 2252
Harraton Shops 0637 – 0716 0751 0856 56 1556 1701 1801 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255
Rickleton Village Centre – – – – – – – – – 1857 1957 2057 2157 2257
Lambton Village Centre 0642 – – 0756 0901 01 1601 1706 1806 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303
Washington Galleries Stand E 0645 0706 0720 0801 0906 06 1606 1711 1811 1906 2006 2106 2206 2306
Concord Bus Station Stand A A 0713 B 0808 0913 13 1613 1718 1818 – – – – –
Sulgrave Bus Link – 0716 – 0811 0916 16 1616 1721 1821 – – – – –
Peel Retail Park – 0720 – 0815 0920 20 1620 1725 1825 – – – – –
Waterview Park – 0723 – 0818 0923 23 1623 1728 1828 – – – – –
Teal Farm Pattinson Road – 0725 – 0820 0925 25 1625 1730 1830 – – – – –
Castletown Shops – 0733 – 0828 0933 33 1633 1738 – – – – – –
Hylton Retail Park – 0736 – 0831 0936 36 1636 1741 – – – – – –
Southwick Green – 0741 – 0836 0941 41 1641 1746 – – – – – –
Sunderland Interchange  m – 0754 – 0849 0954 54 1654 1759 – – – – – –

Saturdays

Sunderland Interchange  m Stand K – 0830 30 1630 1730 1830 1930 2030 2130 2230
Sunderland Royal Hospital – 0837

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

37

until

1637 1737 1836 1936 2036 2136 2236
Grindon Mill Inn – 0841 41 1641 1741 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240
Barnwell Avondale Avenue Shops 0751 0847 47 1647 1747 1846 1946 2046 2146 2246
Fatfield Bridge 0757 0853 53 1653 1753 1852 1952 2052 2152 2252
Harraton Shops 0800 0856 56 1656 1756 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255
Rickleton Village Centre – – – – – 1857 1957 2057 2157 2257
Lambton Village Centre 0805 0901 01 1701 1801 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303
Washington Galleries Stand E 0810 0906 06 1706 1806 1906 2006 2106 2206 2306
Concord Bus Station Stand A 0817 0913 13 1713 1813 – – – – –
Sulgrave Bus Link 0820 0916 16 1716 1816 – – – – –
Peel Retail Park 0823 0920 20 1720 1820 – – – – –
Waterview Park 0826 0923 23 1723 1823 – – – – –
Teal Farm Pattinson Road 0828 0925 25 1725 1825 – – – – –
Castletown Shops 0835 0933 33 1733 – – – – – –
Hylton Retail Park 0838 0936 36 1736 – – – – – –
Southwick Green 0843 0941 41 1741 – – – – – –
Sunderland Interchange  m 0854 0954 54 1754 – – – – – –

Sundays (and Public Holidays)

Sunderland Interchange  m Stand K – 1025 25 1625 1730 1830 1930 2030 2130 2230
Sunderland Royal Hospital – 1031 then

at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

31

until

1631 1736 1836 1936 2036 2136 2236
Grindon Mill Inn – 1035 35 1635 1740 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240
Barnwell Avondale Avenue Shops 0941 1041 41 1641 1746 1846 1946 2046 2146 2246
Fatfield Bridge 0947 1047 47 1647 1752 1852 1952 2052 2152 2252
Harraton Shops 0950 1050 50 1650 1755 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255
Rickleton Village Centre 0952 1052 52 1652 1757 1857 1957 2057 2157 2257
Lambton Village Centre 0958 1058 58 1658 1803 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303
Washington Galleries 1001 1101 01 1701 1806 1906 2006 2106 2206 2306

Explanation of codes:
A – This journey continues from Washington Galleries to Stephenson Industrial Estate via Sunderland Highway and Northumberland Way, arriving at 0652.
B – Runs as service 776 via Sycamore Avenue in Harraton, Wear Industrial Estate, Western Highway and Washington Highway to Washington Galleries 
(Stand C), then continues via Oxclose Village Centre to Blackfell Thirlmoor (0728), Portobello Lane, Birtley Station Lane (0740) and Barley Mow Inn (0743) to 
Chester-le-Street South Burns, arriving at 0748.

Go North East services 73 and 77 give 
half-hourly Monday to Saturday links 
between Sunderland, Royal Hospital, 
Barnwell and Harraton.



Sunderland m l Southwick l Castletown l Waterview Park l  
Washington l Harraton l Barnwell l Royal Hospital l Sunderland m 74

Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)

Sunderland Interchange  m Stand T – – 0758 0900 00 1700 1805 – – – –
Southwick Green – – 0811 0913

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

13

until

1713 1816 – – – –
Hylton Retail Park – – 0816 0918 18 1718 1821 – – – –
Castletown Shops – 0711 0819 0921 21 1721 1824 – – – –
Waterview Park – 0717 0826 0928 28 1728 1830 – – – –
Teal Farm Pattinson Road – 0720 0828 0930 30 1730 1832 – – – –
Peel Retail Park – 0724 0832 0934 34 1734 1836 – – – –
Sulgrave Bus Link – 0728 0836 0938 38 1738 1839 – – – –
Concord Bus Station Stand B – 0733 0841 0943 43 1743 1844 – – – –
Washington Galleries Stand A 0646 0741 0851 0951 51 1751 1853 1953 2053 2153 2253
Lambton Village Centre 0649 0744 0854 0954 54 1754 1856 1956 2056 2156 2256
Rickleton Village Centre – – – – – – 1902 2002 2102 2202 2302
Harraton Shops 0655 0750 0900 1000 00 1800 1904 2004 2104 2204 2304
Fatfield Bridge 0658 0753 0903 1003 03 1803 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307
Barnwell Avondale Avenue Shops 0703 0758 0908 1008 08 1808 1912 2012 2112 2212 2312
Grindon Mill Inn 0709 0804 0914 1014 14 1814 1918 2018 2118 2218 –
Sunderland Royal Hospital 0713 0813 0918 1018 18 1818 1922 2022 2122 2222 –
Sunderland Interchange  m 0720 0820 0925 1025 25 1825 1928 2028 2128 2228 –

Saturdays

Sunderland Interchange  m Stand T – – 0900 00 1700 1805 – – – –
Southwick Green – – 0913

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

13

until

1713 1816 – – – –
Hylton Retail Park – – 0918 18 1718 1821 – – – –
Castletown Shops – – 0921 21 1721 1824 – – – –
Waterview Park – – 0928 28 1728 1830 – – – –
Teal Farm Pattinson Road – 0830 0930 30 1730 1832 – – – –
Peel Retail Park – 0834 0934 34 1734 1836 – – – –
Sulgrave Bus Link – 0838 0938 38 1738 1839 – – – –
Concord Bus Station Stand B – 0843 0943 43 1743 1844 – – – –
Washington Galleries Stand A 0751 0851 0951 51 1751 1853 1953 2053 2153 2253
Lambton Village Centre 0754 0854 0954 54 1754 1856 1956 2056 2156 2256
Rickleton Village Centre – – – – – 1902 2002 2102 2202 2302
Harraton Shops 0800 0900 1000 00 1800 1904 2004 2104 2204 2304
Fatfield Bridge 0803 0903 1003 03 1803 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307
Barnwell Avondale Avenue Shops 0808 0908 1008 08 1808 1912 2012 2112 2212 2312
Grindon Mill Inn 0814 0914 1014 14 1814 1918 2018 2118 2218 –
Sunderland Royal Hospital 0818 0918 1018 18 1818 1922 2022 2122 2222 –
Sunderland Interchange  m 0825 0925 1025 25 1825 1928 2028 2128 2228 –

Sundays (and Public Holidays)

Washington Galleries Stand A 0948 48 1648 1753 1853 1953 2053 2153 2253
Lambton Village Centre 0951 then

at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

51

until

1651 1756 1856 1956 2056 2156 2256
Rickleton Village Centre 0957 57 1657 1802 1902 2002 2102 2202 2302
Harraton Shops 0959 59 1659 1804 1904 2004 2104 2204 2304
Fatfield Bridge 1002 02 1702 1807 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307
Barnwell Avondale Avenue Shops 1007 07 1707 1812 1912 2012 2112 2212 2312
Grindon Mill Inn 1013 13 1713 1818 1918 2018 2118 2218 –
Sunderland Royal Hospital 1017 17 1717 1822 1922 2022 2122 2222 –
Sunderland Interchange  m 1023 23 1723 1828 1928 2028 2128 2228 –

Timing points shown in bold print are designated stops where our drivers may need to wait to keep the service on schedule and your patience 
is appreciated when this is necessary.
Clocks are fitted at the front of Go North East buses and their time is kept accurate by using satellite technology.
If you experience any difficulties with the reliability of your service, please contact Customer Services.

Go North East services 74 and 77 give 
half-hourly Monday to Saturday links 
between Harraton, Barnwell, Royal 
Hospital and Sunderland.



Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)

77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77
MetroCentre Interchange Stand H – – – 0838 38 1638 1741 1846 1946
Bensham Victoria Road – – – 0847

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

47

until

1647 1750 1855 1955
Saltwell Road Post Office – – – 0850 50 1650 1753 1858 1958
Brighton Road/Whitehall Road – – – 0851 51 1651 1754 1859 1959
Gateshead Library – – – 0854 54 1654 1757 1902 2002
Low Fell Lyndhurst – – – 0901 01 1701 1804 1909 2009
Harlow Green Bridge – – – 0903 03 1703 1806 1911 2011
Windsor Road/Crematorium Gates – – – 0908 08 1708 D D D
Birtley Station Lane 0608 0706 0803 0913 13 1713 1813 1918 2018
Barley Mow Estate Dorset Avenue 0611 0710 0807 0917 17 1717 1817 1921 2021
Rickleton Village Centre 0620 0719 0817 0927 27 1727 1827 1930 2030
Harraton Shops 0623 0722 0820 0930 30 1730 1830 1932 2032
Fatfield Bridge 0626 0725 0823 0933 33 1733 1833 1935 2035
Barnwell Avondale Avenue Shops 0630 0730 0828 0938 38 1738 1838 1940 2040
Grindon Mill Inn 0636 0736 0834 0944 44 1744 1844 1946 2046
Sunderland Royal Hospital 0640 0740 0843 0948 48 1748 1848 1950 2050
Sunderland Interchange m 0646 0747 0850 0955 55 1755 1855 1956 2056

Saturdays

77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77
MetroCentre Interchange Stand H – – 0938 38 1638 1741 1846 1946
Bensham Victoria Road – – 0947

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

47

until

1647 1750 1855 1955
Saltwell Road Post Office – – 0950 50 1650 1753 1858 1958
Brighton Road/Whitehall Road – – 0951 51 1651 1754 1859 1959
Gateshead Library – – 0954 54 1654 1757 1902 2002
Low Fell Lyndhurst – – 1001 01 1701 1804 1909 2009
Harlow Green Bridge – – 1003 03 1703 1806 1911 2011
Windsor Road/Crematorium Gates – – 1008 08 1708 D D D
Birtley Station Lane 0813 0913 1013 13 1713 1813 1918 2018
Barley Mow Estate Dorset Avenue 0817 0917 1017 17 1717 1817 1921 2021
Rickleton Village Centre 0827 0927 1027 27 1727 1827 1930 2030
Harraton Shops 0830 0930 1030 30 1730 1830 1932 2032
Fatfield Bridge 0833 0933 1033 33 1733 1833 1935 2035
Barnwell Avondale Avenue Shops 0838 0938 1038 38 1738 1838 1940 2040
Grindon Mill Inn 0844 0944 1044 44 1744 1844 1946 2046
Sunderland Royal Hospital 0848 0948 1048 48 1748 1848 1950 2050
Sunderland Interchange m 0855 0955 1055 55 1755 1855 1956 2056

Sundays (and Public Holidays)

77 77 77 77 77
MetroCentre Interchange Stand H – 1043 43 1643 1746
Bensham Victoria Road – 1052

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

52

until

1652 1755
Saltwell Road Post Office – 1055 55 1655 1758
Brighton Road/Whitehall Road – 1056 56 1656 1759
Gateshead Library – 1059 59 1659 1802
Low Fell Lyndhurst – 1106 06 1706 1809
Harlow Green Bridge – 1108 08 1708 1811
Windsor Road/Crematorium Gates – 1113 13 1713 D
Birtley Station Lane 1018 1118 18 1718 1818
Barley Mow Estate Dorset Avenue 1021 1121 21 1721 1821
Rickleton Village Centre 1030 1130 30 1730 1830
Harraton Shops 1032 1132 32 1732 1832

Explanation of codes:
D – This journey runs between Newcastle Bank and Birtley Town Centre via 
Durham Road, Edward Road, Ravensworth Road, Station Lane and Durham Road, 
omitting Windsor Road, Lansbury Drive and Elisabeth Avenue.

Fatfield Bridge 1035 1135 35 1735 1835
Barnwell Avondale Avenue Shops 1040 1140 40 1740 1840
Grindon Mill Inn 1046 1146 46 1746 1846
Sunderland Royal Hospital 1050 1150 50 1750 1850
Sunderland Interchange m 1056 1156 56 1756 1856

77MetroCentre l Bensham l Low Fell l Birtley l  
Barley Mow l Harraton l Barnwell l Royal Hospital l Sunderland m



Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)

776 77A 77 77 77 77 77 77
Sunderland Interchange m Stand K 0650 0720 0800 00 1500 1600 1700 1800
Sunderland Royal Hospital 0657 0727 0807

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

07

until

1507 1607 1707 1806
Grindon Mill Inn 0701 0731 0811 11 1511 1616 1716 1810
Barnwell Avondale Avenue Shops 0707 0737 0817 17 1517 1622 1722 1816
Fatfield Bridge 0713 0743 0823 23 1523 1628 1728 1822
Harraton Shops 0716 0746 0826 26 1526 1631 1731 1825
Rickleton Village Centre C 0749 0829 29 1529 1634 1734 1828
Barley Mow Estate Dorset Avenue – 0800 0840 40 1540 1645 1745 1838
Birtley Station Lane 0740 0804 0844 44 1544 1649 1749 1841
Windsor Road/Crematorium Gates C A 0850 50 1550 1655 B B
Harlow Green Bridge – – 0855 55 1555 1700 1755 1847
Low Fell Lyndhurst – – 0857 57 1557 1702 1757 1849
Gateshead Library – – 0904 04 1604 1709 1804 1856
Brighton Road/Whitehall Road – – 0907 07 1607 1712 1807 1859
Saltwell Road Post Office – – 0908 08 1608 1713 1808 1900
Bensham Victoria Road – 0824 0911 11 1611 1716 1811 1903
MetroCentre Interchange – 0833 0920 20 1620 1725 1820 1912

Saturdays

77 77 77 77 77
Sunderland Interchange m Stand K 0800 00 1600 1700 1800
Sunderland Royal Hospital 0807

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

07

until

1607 1707 1806
Grindon Mill Inn 0811 11 1611 1711 1810
Barnwell Avondale Avenue Shops 0817 17 1617 1717 1816
Fatfield Bridge 0823 23 1623 1723 1822
Harraton Shops 0826 26 1626 1726 1825
Rickleton Village Centre 0829 29 1629 1729 1828
Barley Mow Estate Dorset Avenue 0840 40 1640 1740 1838
Birtley Station Lane 0844 44 1644 1744 1841
Windsor Road/Crematorium Gates 0850 50 1650 B B
Harlow Green Bridge 0855 55 1655 1750 1847
Low Fell Lyndhurst 0857 57 1657 1752 1849
Gateshead Library 0904 04 1704 1759 1856
Brighton Road/Whitehall Road 0907 07 1707 1802 1859
Saltwell Road Post Office 0908 08 1708 1803 1900
Bensham Victoria Road 0911 11 1711 1806 1903
MetroCentre Interchange 0920 20 1720 1815 1912

Sundays (and Public Holidays)

77 77 77 77 77
Sunderland Interchange m Stand K 0925 1000 00 1600 1700
Sunderland Royal Hospital 0931 1006

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

06

until

1606 1706

Explanation of codes:
A – This journey runs between Birtley Town Centre and Bensham Victoria 
Road via Durham Road, Newcastle Bank, A1 Gateshead Western By-pass, 
Team Valley Retail World, Kingsway and Lobley Hill Road.
B – This journey runs between Birtley Town Centre and Newcastle Bank via 
Durham Road, Station Lane, Ravensworth Road, Edward Road and Durham 
Road, omitting Elisabeth Avenue, Lansbury Drive and Windsor Road.
C – Runs as service 776 via Sycamore Avenue in Harraton, Wear Industrial 
Estate, Western Highway and Washington Highway to Washington 
Galleries (Stand C), then continues via Oxclose Village Centre to Blackfell 
Thirlmoor (0728), Portobello Lane, Birtley Station Lane (0740) and Barley 
Mow Inn (0743) to Chester-le-Street South Burns arriving at 0748.

Grindon Mill Inn 0935 1010 10 1610 1710
Barnwell Avondale Avenue Shops 0941 1016 16 1616 1716
Fatfield Bridge 0947 1022 22 1622 1722
Harraton Shops 0950 1025 25 1625 1725
Rickleton Village Centre 0952 1027 27 1627 1727
Barley Mow Estate Dorset Avenue 1002 1037 37 1637 1737
Birtley Station Lane 1005 1040 40 1640 1738
Windsor Road/Crematorium Gates 1010 1045 45 1645 –
Harlow Green Bridge 1015 1050 50 1650 –
Low Fell Lyndhurst 1017 1052 52 1652 –
Gateshead Library 1024 1059 59 1659 –
Brighton Road/Whitehall Road 1027 1102 02 1702 –
Saltwell Road Post Office 1028 1103 03 1703 –
Bensham Victoria Road 1031 1106 06 1706 –
MetroCentre Interchange 1040 1115 15 1715 –

77Sunderland m l Royal Hospital l Barnwell l Harraton l Barley Mow l  
Birtley l Low Fell l Bensham l MetroCentre

While you’re at MetroCentre, why not visit the 
Derwent Valley by Red Kites bus?
Buses run up-to every 15 minutes.


